TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580171

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900545318 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| FIG Group | | 01/17/2020 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xponance, Inc. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1818 MARKET STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 3205 |
| City: | PHILADELPHIA |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19103 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 88578371 | YOUR SUCCESS OUR PASSION |
| Serial Number: | 88578612 | XPONANCE |
| Registration Number: | 3594726 | FIS GROUP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-397-0845

Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

Address Line 2: 200 South Biscayne Blvd, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Victor CastellucciSIGNATURE:/Victor Castellucci/DATE SIGNED:06/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0219

900552801

source=Articles of Amendment CERTIFIED (1.17.20)#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment CERTIFIED (1.17.20)#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment CERTIFIED (1.17.20)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0220

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

02/07/2020

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Xponance, Inc.

I, Kathy Boockvar, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Jan 17, 2020 - Pages (2)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC200207131131-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0221 FAX No. 267-765-1

Entity#: 3268983 Date Filed: 01/17/2020

Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

| Nam She | ie elley Simms | | | | name and | t will be retur address you | |
|---------------------|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| Add | | | | <u> </u> | the left. | | |
| | 5 Walnut Street, | | | | | | |
| Cîty Ph i | ladelphia | State PA | Zip Code 19103 | | | TFA200117JI | |
| e: \$' | 70.00 | | | , | | | |
| | | equirements of th icles, hereby state | | provisions (1 | elating to art | icles of amen | ndment), the undersi |
| 1. | The name of th | e corporation is: | | | | | |
| | FIS GROUP, I | NC. | | | | | |
| | commercial reg correct the follo (a) Number and | lstered office prov wing information i Street | vider and the a to conform City | county of ve to the record Sta | nue is (the De s of the Depa te | epartment is rtment): Zip | h or (b) name of its hereby authorized t County Philadelphia |
| 2. L 84 ! | commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number and 5 Walnut St (b) Name of Co | istered office prov Wing information | vider and the a to conform City Philade | to the record Sta | nue is (the De s of the Depa te | epartment is rtment): | hereby authorized t |
| 184 | commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number and 5 Walnut St (b) Name of Co | Istered office provowing information I Street reet,Suite BOO, | vider and the a to conform City Philade red Office Pr | county of ve to the record Sta lphia PA | nue is (the De s of the Depa te | epartment is rtment): Zip | hereby authorized t County Philadelphia |
| c/o: | commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number and 5 Walnut: St (b) Name of Co The statute by incorporated: | Istered office provowing information I Street reet, Suite BOO, mmercial Registe | vider and the to conform City Philade red Office Pr | county of ve to the record Sta lphia PA | nue is (the Do s of the Depa te | epartment is rtment): Zip | hereby authorized t County Philadelphia |
| <u>c/o:</u> | commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number and 5 Walnut Si (b) Name of Co The statute by incorporated: The date of its incorporated: | Istered office provowing information I Street Treet, Suite BOO, Immercial Registe or under which it Incorporation: 1 | vider and the to conform City Philade red Office Pr was 2/14/2004 ete one of the fective upon to | county of ve to the record Sta lphia PA rovider 15 Pa following: | nue is (the Dos of the Departe C.S. 1306 | epartment is rtment): Zip 19103 | hereby authorized t County Philadelphia |

PA DEPT. OF 1 AND

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0222

| 6. | Check one of the following: | | | | |
|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 7. | Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following: | | | | |
| | X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows | | | | |
| | Article 1. The name of the Corporation shall be: Xponance. Inc. | | | | |
| | The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. | | | | |
| · ••• | | | | | |
| 8. | | | | | |
| 8. | part hereof. | | | | |
| 8. | part hereof. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: | | | | |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

17 day of January , 2020 .

FIS GROUP, INC.

Name of Corporation

Shelley Y. Simms

Signature

Corporate Secretary

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 04/16/2020